PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crabtree Acquisition Co, LLC	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salutria Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	8995 Westside Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11409539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Kaufman

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16628.105116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sally Sexton

Total Attachments: 2

source=changeofname#page1.tif source=changeofname#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023922 FRAME: 0982



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRABTREE ACQUISITION

CO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRABTREE ACQUISITION CO, LLC"

TO "SALUTRIA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

4650374 8100

090756931

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7461026

DATE: 08-06-09

PATENT REEL: 023922 FRAME: 0983

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 PM 04/07/2009 FILED 01:47 PM 04/07/2009 SRV 090342154 - 4650374 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CRABTREE ACQUISITION CO, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purposes of amending the Certificate of Formation of an existing limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as (the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST, The name of the limited liability company is CRABTREE ACQUISITION CO, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND, Article One of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is "Salutria Pharmaceuticals LLC".

CRABTREE ACQUISITION CO, LLC

Name: Joseph M. Gaynor, Jr.

Authorized Person

RECORDED: 02/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 023922 FRAME: 0984